
15_1~31 

ORD INA NC E NO. 1 r:-1 t~•~ I'. 
. .. 411) I...-·•. ' 

An Ordinance amending the FY 1980-81 Bureau of Facilities Management budget 
by transferring $204,217 for various capital improvPment projects from 
Capital 0utloy to Muterials t1nd Sc!rvicP·:-.. dnd dccL1rinq ;.rn 0.111<-~rqcncy. 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Sec~ion l. The Council finds: 

l. Funds for various capital improvement projects for City facilities 
were appropriated in the FY 1980-81 Bureau of Facilities Management 
bud~et in the Capital Out.ln.Y r11te~1ory, Capital lmp1·ov<:~111ents. 

2. In carrying out these projects, expenditures in the amount of 
$204,217 were required in the Materials and Services category, 
although budgeted in Capital Outlay. 

3. It is necessary to transfer funds \vi thin the Gureau budget in order 
to reflect appropriate project spending, and to assure that appro­
priations are sufficient to support the projects. 

NOW , THEREFORE, the Council di rec ts: 

a. The FY 1980-81 City of Portland budget is hereby amended to reflect 
the transfer of appropriations as follows: 

GENERt\L FUND 

Burea1J of Fucil ities Management (/\ll 3%) 

nuc No. 34300038 
. 630 Capital Im prov emen ts 
.210 Professional Services 

BUC No. 34900019 
.630 Capital Improvements 
.210 Professional Services 

[LIC No. 34901091 
.630 Cc1p"itc1l l111prove111enls 
.210 Professional Services 

BllC No. 34901198 
. 630 Capital Improvements 
.?10 Profess"ionill Ser-v-ices 

Page No. l of 2 

TRANSFER 

FROM TO 

$8,011 
$8, Ol l 

3,713 
3,713 

2,269 
2,269 

190,224 
190,224 

------

$204,217 $204,217 



ORDINANCE No. 1s1.sa1 

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists because the 
adjustments herein are necessary to support the FY 1980-81 projects; 
therefore, this Ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after 
-its passage by the Council. 

Passed by the Councii!J N 2 4 1981 
Commissioner Strachan 
Staley:LF:hh 
June 17, 1981 
34300038 
34900019 Attest: 
34901091 
34901198 

Page No. 2 Of 2 



, 

THE COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

Yeas Nays 

JORDAS I 
u;-.;DBERG I 
SC~'AB I 
STRACHAN ' IVASCIE J 

f(;f;R-F1FTHS CALENDAR 

JORD . .;."; 

Ll'\DBERG 

SCHWAB 

STRACHAN 

IVASCIE 

Calendar No. Z080 

ORDINANCE No. 151 f-l:~1 

An Ordinance amending the FY 1980-81 
Bure~u of Facilities Management budget 
by transferring $204,217 for various 
capital improvement projects from 
Capital Outlay to Materials and Services 
and declaring an emergency. 

File,u.-1 _ __.,W-J,IUN,u.a._,;1;;;,_9;:c,__198_1 ___ _ 

INTRODUCED BY 

Commissioner Strachan 

~0TED BY THE COMMISSIONER 

~ cc , 
r\l !'1tl::, 

Finance and 
Administration 

Safety 

Utilitie 

Works 

BUREAC APPROVAL 

Bureau: 

acilities Management 
Prepared By: 

All'n R. Staley:LF 06-17-81 
Budget Impact Review: 

= :'\ot required 

CALE~DAR 

Consent I Regular XX 

i\0TE:D BY 

City Attorney 

City Auditor 

City Engineer 


